12.7.04

12-17-2004

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 06/04)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	tates Patent and Trademark Office			
RECOR				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No			
BANK OF AFIERICA, N.A.	Name: UNOVA, Inc.			
- Association	Internal 20			
Individual(s) Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 21900 Burbank Blvd. Woodland Hills			
Corporation-State	Olly.			
X Other a national banking assoc.	State: CA 91367			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 91367			
Execution Date(s) 09/30/2004	Association Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? $oxedsymbol{oxed}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{oxed{X}}$ No	General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware			
	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2406597			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes XX No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Deborah Taylor				
Internal Address: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 633 W. 5th St. # 4000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	XX Enclosed			
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:			
State: CA Zip: 90071	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 213/485-1234	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 213/891–8763	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: deborah.taylor@lw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Dehard Sawl	September 30, 2004			
Gignature	Date			
Deborah E. Taylor	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and document.				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
12/16/2004 GT

01 FC:5521

\*Galacia

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS/TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS MEMORANDUM

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS/TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS MEMORANDUM (this "Release") dated as of 10/19/04, 2004 hereby releases the trademarks and trademark applications under that certain security agreement, recorded at the USPTO on October 3, 2001, at Reel/Frame 2387/0222. The trademarks and trademark applications to be released are attached hereto as Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA

Name: Scott

Its: \_\_\_\_\_ UP

Release for UNOVA, Inc. LA\1312881.1



to be the person (a) whose name (a) (is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person@ acted, executed the instrument.

REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0524

TNESS my hand and official seal.

OPTIONAL

## **SCHEDULE A**

TRADEMARK	REG. NUMBER	REEL / FRAME	RECORDED DATE
UNOVA	2406597	2387/0222	10-3-01

LA\1312881.1

**RECORDED: 12/07/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0525